WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1945

ENROLLED

HOUSE BILL No. 178

(By M Hard TMV. Flinks

PASSED March 2, 1945
In Effect From Passage



ENROLLED

House Bill No. 178

(By Mr. WARD and Mr. FLINT)

[Passed March 2, 1945; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT to amend chapter one hundred fifty-one, acts of the Legislature of West Virginia, regular session, one thousand nine hundred forty-one, by adding thereto a new section, numbered fourteen, relating to the approval, by the county court of Raleigh county, of disbursements made from the general county fund of said county for improvements of the Raleigh county recreational park, known as Four-H Lake.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That chapter one hundred fifty-one, acts of the Legislature of West Virginia, regular session, one thousand nine hundred forty-one, be amended by adding thereto a new section to read as follows:

Section 14. Disbursements.—The county court is author-

- 2 ized to approve at any regular meeting of the said
- 3 court within six months after the effective date of
- 4 this act, the disbursements heretofore made from the
- 5 general county fund for the improvements of the Raleigh
- 6 county recreational park commission, known as the
- 7 Four-H Lake, which said approval shall be a validation of
- 8 all such disbursements so made.

wing hear provided to the Governor for the approval, and not having been returned by him to the Forme of the Le islat related within the time scribes by the constitution of the the become a law without his approval.

3	his	the	lay	of	******	
19						

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.
Charles C. Morres Chairman Senate Committee
Chairman Schale Committee
Chairman House Committee
10
Originated in the Auuse
Originated in the
m. m. thanks
Takes effect passage.
Morran Megas
Clerk of the Senate
Clerk of the House of Delegates
President of the Senate
John E. amos
// Speaker House of Delegates
4. 1.5
, T
The within this the
and the second s

day of _______, 1945.

Governor.

Filed in the sities of the Secretary of State

el West Virginia_

MAR 13 1945

ving been presented to the Governor for his approval, and not having been returned by him to the House of the Le islat re in scribe by t'e constitution of the tate, has become a law without his approval.

This the May of March

1943

MORENIAN OF STATE